AMENDMENT No.7 TO
Enterprise Agreement for Equipment and Services
CONTRACT NUMBER GTA000187-012

This Améndment No. 7 is made this §%day of August, 2010, by and between thse GEORGIA
TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY ("GTA*) and SOUTHERN COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES INC. DBA,
SOUTHERNLINC ¢‘Contractar)

WHEREAS, heretofore GTA entered into thal certain Wireless Enicrprise Agreement for Equipment and
Services on Pebruacy 17, 2005 (“Agreement™) certein products end services to be provided to GTA by the
Contsacior, 85 more particularly described therein as amended by the following amendmonts (collectively, the
Bnterprise Agreement for equipment and Services and ail the Amendments hereinafler referred to s the

“Agreement™):

Amendment No. 1, entered into on July |, 2005;
Amendment No, 2, entered into on March 20, 2006
Amendment No. 3 entered into July 1, 2006,
Amandment No. 4 entered inte on Julyl, 2007,
Amendment No, 5 entered into on July23, 2008 and
Amendment No. 6 entered into on June 15, 2009

WHERBAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement (o reflect certain changes.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the terms and conditions stated herein, and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto
hereby agres as follows:

1.

2

Term: The Agreement is hereby amended by extending the Term from December 31, 2010 until June 30,
2052

Dolinitions. Al capiialized terms used herein and not expressly definad hesein shall have the respective
meanings given to such terms in the Agreement.

This Amendment No. 7 shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the
successors and permilted assigns of the parties hereto.

Entire Agreement. Except as expressly modified by this Araendment No. 7, ths Agreement shall be
and remain in full force and effect in nccordance with lts tenms and shall constitute the legal, valid,
binding and enforceable obligations of the pemics, This Amendment No. 7 and the Agreement,
collectively, are the complele agreement of the parties and supersede any piior sgreeménis or
represenintions, whether oral or written, with respect therete.

Scone of Services; 3.0 (Original RFP dated 11/14/2004)

A, Add Section 3.5.3 - “Pelemeiry” is a iechaclogy that allows remote measurement and  reporting
information, Encompassing data transferred, including wireless, over other media, such as a telephone or
compuler relwork, oplical link or other wired communications.

B. Add lest sentence to section 3,7 Pagers — Equipment and Service.~; “A Pager is an alphanumeric

device capable of receiving only or receivingfiransmilting messages with multiple addresses that wtilizes
either the POCSAG or FLEX™ family of paging profocols.”

Page } of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the porties have caused this Amendment No. 7 to be duly executed by their authorized
representatives as of the date set forth above.,

SOUTHERN COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES GEORGIA TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY

INC. DBA, SOUTHERNLINC

By: %}W By: __//L’@L
Mo A o o Name: (e, Pboo s o
Tiﬂe:\)? 5‘1@59 ‘# Q(‘S"('FM@WM }tmcdk‘t-whu.‘ }-e:forarz.
oo B\ 10 ZOVO e 9/ [

Page 20t 2



